
General Assembly Nominating Committee | 2022-2024 
Moderator, Daris Bultena | Vice-Moderator, Charon Barconey | Secretary, Lilia Ramirez 

Arenys Torres-Velez (Ruling Elder) 
syneraserrot@gmail.com 
Sinodo Boriquén de Puerto Rico – Class of 2026 

Charon Barconey (Ruling Elder) 
charon@detroitpresbytery.org 
Synod of the Covenant – Class of 2026 

Marta Pumroy (Ruling Elder) 
marta.pumroy78@gmail.com 
Synod of Lakes and Prairies – Class of 2028 

Shawna Bowman (Teaching Elder) 
shawnabowman@gmail.com 
Synod of Lincoln Trails- Class of 2024 

Lilia Ramirez (Teaching Elder) 
lramirez@upperroom.org 
Synod of Living Waters - Class of 2026 

Ron McKinney (Teaching Elder) 
rev.ronmckinney@gmail.com 
Synod of Mid-America – Class of 2028 

Sonya McAuley-Allen (Teaching Elder) 
knowandlive@yahoo.com 
Synod of Mid-Atlantic – Class of 2024 

Peter Jeong (Deacon) 
jeongvision5020@gmail.com 
Synod of the Northeast – Class of 2028 

Paul Slaikeu (Ruling Elder) 
paul@slaikeu.com 
Synod of the Pacific – Class of 2024 

Bruce McBurney (Teaching Elder) 
bkmcburney@gmail.com 
Synod of the Rocky Mountains – Class of 2028 

Daris Bultena (Teaching Elder) 
dbultena@vibrantpresbytery.org 
Synod of South Atlantic – Class of 2024 

Alfred Graise (Teaching Elder) 
alfredgraise@gmail.com 
Synod of So. California & Hawaii – Class of 2026 

Anwi Fomukong (Church Member) 
anwifomukong@gmail.com 
Synod of the Southwest – Class of 2028 

Satoe Soga (Teaching Elder) 
ssoga@houstonmethodist.org 
Synod of the Sun – Class of 2026 

Megan Acedo (Ruling Elder) 
meganace@gmail.com 
Synod of the Trinity – Class of 2024 

Vacant 
Synod of Alaska-Northwest – Class of 2024 

Staff: 
valerie izumi (Ruling Elder) 
Assistant Stated Clerk, Manager for GA 
Nominations 
valerie.izumi@pcusa.org 
502.569.5406 
502.802.5675 


